Trade and other receivables ..... 

A 10% weakening of the ISK against the above currencies at 31 December would have had the equal but

opposite effect on profit or loss after tax to the amounts shown above, given that all other variables remain

constant.

USD ..... 

EUR ..... 

Long term liabilities from parent company ..... 

In 2010, 64.5% of the Company's total revenue was in USD while purchases were mainly in ISK and EUR. In

2011, it is estimated that 63% of the Company's total revenue will be in USD.

Trade and other receivables ..... 

The Company's exposure to foreign currency risk, based on nominal amounts, was as follows:

Notes, continued

Financial  Statements of Landsnet hf 2010 30 Amounts are in ISK thousand

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________

___

25. Financial instruments, contd.:

31.12.2010 31.12.2010

10,540,205 16,474,549

43,831,464 42,823,069

Cash-flow sensitivity analysis for fixed-interest-rate instruments

Cash-flow sensitivity analysis for floating interest rate instruments

100bp 100bp

increase decrease

110,760)(   83,255

110,760)(   83,255

285,060)(   284,462

285,060)(   284,462

Carrying Carrying

amount Fair value amount Fair value

1,348,553 1,348,553 1,587,463 1,587,463

4,225,901 4,225,901 5,863,874 5,863,874

42,136,902 47,892,715 47,180,690 50,352,953

0 0 2,769,177 2,769,177

12,115,701 12,937,796 12,003,482 12,966,931

1,297,882 1,297,882 1,241,102 1,241,102

1,070,843 1,070,843 963,652 963,652

62,195,782 68,773,690 71,609,440 75,745,152

The breakdown of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments at year-end was as follows:

Trade and other payables ..... 

31 December 2010

31 December 2009

Long-term liabilities from parent company ..... 

Financial liabilities ..... 

Carrying amount

Fair value

Fair value versus carrying amounts

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 

Financial instruments with floating interest rates ..... 

Cash flow sensitivy (net) .....